
Suggested readings for Morning and Evening Prayer, February-March 2021 

Date  Morning Prayer Evening Prayer 

Mon 1st Feb Psalm 1 Hosea 9 Psalm 4 Matthew 27.11-26 

Tue 2nd Feb Psalm 5 Hosea 10 Psalm 9 Matthew 27.27-44 

Wed 3rd Feb Psalm 119.1-32 Ecclesiastes 3.1-15 Psalm 11 2 Timothy 1.1-14 

Thu 4th Feb Psalm 15 Ecclesiastes 3.16-4.end Psalm 18 2 Timothy 1.15-2.13 

Fri 5th Feb Psalm 19 Ecclesiastes 5 Psalm 22 2 Timothy 2.14-end 

Sat 6th Feb – Accession of 
Queen Elizabeth II, 1952 

Psalm 23 Ecclesiastes 6 Psalm 24 2 Timothy 3 

Sun 7th Feb – 2 before Lent Psalm 29 Deuteronomy 8.1-10 
Psalm 65 Luke 8.22-35  

or John 1.1-14 

Mon 8th Feb Psalm 30 Ecclesiastes 7.1-14 Psalm 28 2 Timothy 4.1-8 

Tue 9th Feb Psalm 36 Ecclesiastes 7.15-end Psalm 33 2 Timothy 4.9-end 

Wed 10th Feb Psalm 34 Ecclesiastes 8 Psalm 119.33-56 Titus 1 

Thu 11th Feb Psalm 37 Ecclesiastes 9 Psalm 40 Titus 2 

Fri 12th Feb Psalm 31 Ecclesiastes 11.1-8 Psalm 35 Titus 3 

Sat 13th Feb 
Psalm 42 Ecclesiastes 11.9-

12.end 
Psalm 46 Philemon 

Sun 14th Feb – Next before Lent Psalm 150 Exodus 24.12-18 
Psalm 2 2 Peter 1.16-21  

or Mark 9.2-9 

Mon 15th Feb Psalm 44 Jeremiah 1 Psalm 47 Galatians 1 

Tue 16th Feb Psalm 48 Jeremiah 2.1-13 Psalm 50 Galatians 2.1-10 

Wed 17th Feb – Ash Wed Psalm 38 Daniel 9.3-6,17-19 Psalm 51 John 8.1-11 

Thu 18th Feb Psalm 77  Jeremiah 2.14-32 Psalm 74  Galatians 2.11-end 

Fri 19th Feb Psalm 3 Jeremiah 3.6-22 Psalm 31 Galatians 3.1-14 

Sat 20th Feb Psalm 71  Jeremiah 4.1-18 Psalm 73  Galatians 3.15-22 

Sun 21st Feb – Lent 1  Psalm 77 Exodus 34.1-10 
Psalm 119.17-32 Romans 5.12-19  

or Mark 1.9-15 

Mon 22nd Feb Psalm 11  Jeremiah 4.19-end Psalm 13  Galatians 3.23-4.7 

Tue 23rd Feb Psalm 44  Jeremiah 5.1-19 Psalm 49  Galatians 4.8-20 

Wed 24th Feb Psalm 6  Jeremiah 5.20-end Psalm 28  Galatians 4.21-5.1 

Thu 25th Feb Psalm 43  Jeremiah 6.9-21 Psalm 142  Galatians 5.2-15 

Fri 26th Feb Psalm 22  Jeremiah 6.22-end Psalm 55  Galatians 5.16-end 

Sat 27th Feb Psalm 63  Jeremiah 7.1-20 Psalm 4  Galatians 6 

Sun 28th Feb – Lent 2 
Psalm 105. Isaiah 51.1-11 
        1-6,37-45 

Psalm 135.1-14 Hebrews 11.1-3,8-16  
or Mark 8.31-38 

Mon 1st Mar – David, Bishop of 
Menevia, Patron of Wales, c.601 

Psalm 32  Jeremiah 7.21-end Psalm 74  Hebrews 1 

Tue 2nd Mar Psalm 50  Jeremiah 8.1-15 Psalm 52 Hebrews 2.1-9 

Wed 3rd Mar Psalm 35  Jeremiah 8.18-9.11 Psalm 3  Hebrews 2.10-end 

Thu 4th Mar Psalm 34  Jeremiah 9.12-24 Psalm 71  Hebrews 3.1-6 

Fri 5th Mar Psalm 41  Jeremiah 10.1-16 Psalm 6  Hebrews 3.7-end 

Sat 6th Mar Psalm 25  Jeremiah 10.17-24 Psalm 23  Hebrews 4.1-13 



Date  Morning Prayer Evening Prayer 

Sun 7th Mar – Lent 3 Psalm 18.1-25 Jeremiah 38 
Psalm 11 Philippians 3.4b-14  

or John 2.13-22 

Mon 8th Mar  Psalm 7  Jeremiah 11.1-17 Psalm 17  Hebrews 4.14-5.10 

Tue 9th Mar Psalm 9  Jeremiah 11.18-12.6 Psalm 64 Hebrews 5.11-6.12 

Wed 10th Mar Psalm 38  Jeremiah 13.1-11 Psalm 39  Hebrews 6.13-end 

Thu 11th Mar Psalm 56  Jeremiah 14 Psalm 59  Hebrews 7.1-10 

Fri 12th Mar Psalm 22 Jeremiah 15.10-end Psalm 69  Hebrews 7.11-end 

Sat 13th Mar Psalm 31  Jeremiah 16.10-17.4 Psalm 116  Hebrews 8 

Sun 14th Mar – Lent 4; 
Mothering Sun 

Psalm 27 1 Samuel 16.1-13 
Psalm 13 John 3.14-21  

or Luke 2.33-35  

Mon 15th Mar Psalm 77  Jeremiah 17.5-18 Psalm 25  Hebrews 9.1-14 

Tue 16th Mar Psalm 79  Jeremiah 18.1-12 Psalm 80  Hebrews 9.15-end 

Wed 17th Mar – Patrick, Bishop, 
Missionary, Patron of Ireland, c.460 

Psalm 90  Jeremiah 18.13-end Psalm 91  Hebrews 10.1-18 

Thu 18th Mar Psalm 86  Jeremiah 19.1-13 Psalm 94  Hebrews 10.19-25 

Fri 19th Mar – Joseph of 
Nazareth 

Psalm 147.1-12 Isaiah 11.1-10 Psalm 1 Matthew 1.18-25 

Sat 20th Mar Psalm 32  Jeremiah 20.7-end Psalm 140  Hebrews 11.1-16 

Sun 21st Mar – Lent 5; 
Passiontide begins 

Psalm 107.1-22 Exodus 24.3-8 
Psalm 34 Romans 5.12-21  

or John 12.20-33 

Mon 22nd Mar Psalm 73  Jeremiah 21.1-10 Psalm 26  Hebrews 11.17-31 

Tue 23rd Mar Psalm 35  Jeremiah 22.1-5, 13-19 Psalm 61  Hebrews 11.32-12.2 

Wed 24th Mar Psalm 55  Jeremiah 22.20-23.8 Psalm 85 Galatians 4.1-5 

Thu 25th Mar – The 
Annunciation  

Psalm 111 1 Samuel 2.1-10 
Psalm 131 Hebrews 2.5-18  

or Luke 1.26-38 

Fri 26th Mar  Psalm 22  Jeremiah 24 Psalm 31  Hebrews 13.1-16 

Sat 27th Mar Psalm 23  Jeremiah 25.1-14 Psalm 130  Hebrews 13.17-end 

Sun 28th Mar – Palm Sunday 
Psalm 118. John 12.12-16 
       1-2,19-24 

Psalm 69.1-20 Mark 12.1-12  
or Mark 15.1-39 

Mon 29th Mar – Mon of Holy 
Week 

Psalm 41 Lamentations 1.1-12a 
Psalm 25 Colossians 1.18-23 

or John 12.1-11 

Tue 30th Mar – Tue of Holy 
Week 

Psalm 27 Lamentations 3.1-18 
Psalm 55.13-24 Galatians 6.11-18 

or John 12.20-36 

Wed 31st Mar – Wed of Holy 
Week 

Psalm 102 Jeremiah 11.18-20 
Psalm 88 Revelation 14.18-15.4 

or John 13.21-32 

Thu 1st Apr – Maundy Thursday Psalms 42, 43 Leviticus 16.2-24 
Psalm 116. Exodus 12.1-14 
         1,10-17 1 Corinthians 11.23-26 

John 13.1-17,31b-35 

Fri 2nd Apr – Good Friday Psalm 22 Isaiah 52.13-53.12 Psalm 130 John 18-19 

Sat 3rd April  – Holy Saturday  

 – Easter Eve 
Psalm 142 Hosea 6.1–6 

Psalm 116 1 John 5.5–12  

Late evening: Exodus 14.10–31;  
        15.20,21 
Mark 16.1–8 

 


